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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarterp, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. 2

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Pennsylvamia

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE
'S.5.ROOSEVELT , AUGUST 9,193C

-
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commodatio

Urs.Eveline Anders (P-8)
Frapklin Aptse, Norristown,Pae
Rea@ing Rye Bound Brocks C.R.Re of NoJ. New York

Iv.Norristowm Train Noe6 12,19 P.M,,August 8
Ar.Philadelphia (RdgeTerms) , 12449 P.M.j,August 8
LvePhil#delphia * ® Train Noe6lé 1,00 P.M.glugust 8

Ar.Jersey City - - - 2448 PN, j,August 8

Coach Service Norristown to Fhiladelphia’
Parler Car Seat Philadelphia to New York,

" Hlepsed Timei 2 hours 29 minutes %’f,
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ANDERD, Samuel K.

Private, Pinance & Supply Detachment,
lMedical Department.

Died Jan. 22, 1918, amexforce, of
scerlet fever.

Emprgency addvess: (Father)

Goorge H. Mers, 1337 Dekald Ste,
Horristown, Pae

4.G.00

2/4/18

Write nathing below this ilne,
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1PT56AKY OF THE OXSE=ATul GROUD FAtay ¥

~ Anders Samvel N

Loft Dew York on Auguet 9, oS0 on tho PRESILGNT ROQLEVELT 4n chorge of Major Je Fo
Cottrolls Arrived Chorbourg at dnybrenk August 1T¢h. A spooial tendor for

the tranoportation of the pilgrimo arrived alongeide the chip at 6 a.me with tho fol=~
1owing porsonnel cenncotoed with the Fardo officeos Unjor GeF.l. Meiloy, Gaptoin Stanley

G, teulnicr, Coptain Picrro Inllett, Captaln Jotn ajor Reymolda, Lbe Levoy Ve Yorborough
ibe Porbey T. Crogorys 1. Loe C. Paguob, Lte By Vo Freomom, M2jer Iarold il Eindormn

3 purson ord 3 civildan ampleyses. left Chorbourg ab 8121 a.m, and arrived Gare des
Invmlidos at 2316 pers whove Cols Ellis and mecbors of his otaff, alse ismtorproters and
mipcon pet them, Teken %o hotol whore the rominder of tho day wms piven ovor Yo resh

et getting sobtled.

fuguot 18%h - Tho merpdng wns devaotod o the tronpastion of porsonsl busircss cuoh os
exolmpgo of monsy, prepavatien of loundry end cenforonce with tho conduobing efficer
for tho explomutien of points of gonoral informaticns lamoh ot hotel and at Bidd pem.
dopartod for tho Are do riomphe whore a wwonth wao ladd on $ho Toxd of the Unkmown

- Soldier by Era. Luoy O Dunning who bas two oonu buried in $ho Kouse-Argonue Uamatery
Then o the Restaurent laurent whore the ausunl ten snd reooptien tendered by tho US
Gevoramont was hold, Roturned to hotel for dinner,

Augmet 19%h - Departed fov Voreailleo ot 2019 pems Vvioitod tho Chatesu thove and ton ab
golle Cycliste = -uretres

fugaot 20th ~ a.m, fre0 ar shoppinge Departed 2:15 pene for Gacro Coours

August Rist - Dopartod 1540 pem. Svem for la Vorte whero stopuod or raot thon to Lolssons
for night ot Hotol du Lion Rougo. ,

jugust 22nd = B5rd ~34th = Visitod comtory dsily ond slghtacolng which inoluded 141
204 - cnontin Noocsvoltte Crave, Bolleaw Vicods and Piarrefondas

sugnch 26th = Last vidkt to cemotery. Left siolosons of 2 pm for Hoins ~quartored ot Hotel
Grystal that nighte

Anguat B60h - Visdted Cathedrel omd roturned to bolosoms, LoFG at BeS0 pane For Gomw
piogre end stoyed ot Eotel Hond Noyal that nighb.

august 27th - Visited Carvofour do LtArmigbico end loft Complegno at 8 pm for Chantilly
then on o Rories '

fmgert gath = Vieited Louvpo 4n am and hod pm Sree

Angnst BOLD « Vioited Vanteinebleau

fuguet B0th - Viaited Fapoloonts Taud » Auguat Slst- Vielted Notro Damp and nighb trip.
geptenber 180 « free for paokang

cotembor 2nd = Lefb Corte at 1030 Pens 18 cherge of Captedn Sauiniow, Coptein Ealletd
@ﬁ;:ﬁﬂﬂ roynolda, lsoe Gregoyys paqueby Dwioker, 7 mrses and ) etﬂl&;n,wm‘rtwﬂ Ghﬁr:

tonrg 4180 and sptiled ob 6430 pemy Enjor Cottrell 4n olnrge of party avd Cols O Lo
spaulding 68 obhervera

Mrs, Eveline Anders
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- WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
. ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST.,‘ NEW YORK, N. Y.
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AND&RS SA—M UEA /{‘ QA. | Number . 2976.......... ‘
| ’ R iy ' '

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

...... MRS.EVELINEANDE?S ceedesseresnneeasss Actual cost of throughr Pullman.

Name of Traveler
............ NORRISTOVN, MONTGOBERY  COUNTY. New York, to NORRISTOWN, .Phe................
Home Address
N "
e B . $ 2 W ..................
New York, to .. .NORRISTOMN,.PA............. .
Destination
Via oonn BRADIIE B0 DB e ettt ettt e e
........ SEPTs 10, 1930 . ........ccoiiiin,
; Date of Departure
Road | ‘Tr. No. | Date. Time | “HOEm | oo U. S. G. Order No. Actual
,. S _or Seat A 1 _ Cost
LV #L 5/28m 3| X | ‘497__7_5‘
AR Z Wl 7w |shra sy wa-] ;3 70
LV . 33 | . [\ ’ ,
AR N - 2|« |NJfrem 4
Ve . . ) : . .
AR Pasi ) . C ]
LV - N e i
AR - UAM“’ == - j‘-?—‘ hd 7
LV - _ /)
AR A b W- 402—'5/'_4? S
LV )
AR ;" _ i} a
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Name. . ANDERS, Mrs. Eveline

Paris Hotel ... Hotel Carlton

Home address . Frenklin Apts., Norristown, Montgomery Co., Penn,

Party P Group 2 : Unit #3.ROOSEVELT.. .. .

Date of arrival AUG.17 -1930 Date of departure ;{;Z.\’JASHII‘-IGTON—Sept—2—1950
0 2 7

Relationship............ Mother . . . . U\}l ",‘"zj ( W/ -

Name of deceased  Anders, Samael K. \

Rank Pvt. Organization Med. Dept.

Cemetery Oise-Aisne Gr. 16, Row 20, Bl. A
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REMARKS .

Mrs. B. Brooks Barrett, daughter age 44, to accompany Mrs. Anders,
Mrs. Anders wishes to take a seven day tour with the American Express.

It. Freeman had an interview with Mrs. Anders regarding a side trip she wanted
to make, but Mrs. Anders has’'decided to cancel this trip.
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ANDERS, M33. EVELINE

1> pg ¥
-5 pasHiNgToN  SEP 111930

{IOMENORRISTOWN, MONTGOMIRY C OUMTY, PA.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INrRepLY REFERTO_ QM 293 A=M «duly:l, 1930

Anders, Samuel K. 608 M

SUBJECT: Gold Star Pilgrimsge.

TO: Col. Richard T. Ellis, 146 Avenue des Champs Elyaeeé,
Parlis, France.

l. Mrs. Eveline Anders of Norristown, Pennsylvania,
sailing on the SS "Roosevelt" August 9, 1930, desires to take
Tour No. 1 of the Americaen Express Company, when she makes
the pilgrimage to Europe, under the provisions of the Aot of
March 2, 1929. This tour will teke seven days.

2. For your information, there is enclosed copy of a
letter to Mr. D. P. Aub, Resident Manager of the American Ex-
press Company.

For The Quartermaster General.

Enelosure:
cp . L'b .



AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY

June 23, 1930,

1414 F Street, N.W,
(Willard Hotel Building)
Wa.shing‘bon, D, C,

D. P, AUB
Resident Manager

Col. W, R, Gibson,
Quartermaster Generalt's Office
Munitions Building
Washington, D. C.

Dear Colonel :

Mrs, Bveline Anders of Norristown, Pennsylvanisa,
who 1s booked on the SS "President Roosevelt" August 9th and re-
turning on the "George Washington" September 2pd., Her daughter
Mrs, B, Brooke Barrett is going with her,

Mrs, Anders wishes to take our Tour No, 1 with Mrs,
Barrett., This tour is for 7 deys,

Beforé advising this lady regarding this like to
have your permission to do so and aiso advise your official
in Paris regarding this,

Please let me know as @oon &8 you can if you wiill allow
this,

Very truly yours,

D. P. Aub,
RESIDENT MANAGER



QM. 293 A=M July 1, 1930
Anders, Samusl XK. 608 M

Mr. D. P. Aub,
American Express Company,
1414 F St., N. W., _
Weshington, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

Receipt is acknowledged of your 1a‘ter of June 23
with enclosure, relative to the desire of Mrs. Eveling Anders
of Norristown, Pennsylvania, to take your Tour No. 1 when she
makes the pilgrimage to Europe, under the provisions of the Act
of March 2, 1929, sailing on the SS "Roosevelt" August 9, 1930,

There is no objection to Mrs. Anders' making the tour
as suggested in your letter, if she returns to Paris in time to
rejoin her group before sailing. Before leaving for this tour,.
it will be necessary for Mrs. Anders to fulfill the purpose of
$he pilgrimage granted her by the Government, which is to visit
'”the grave of her son in the Oise=Aisne American Cemetery, France.

A gopy of this letter has been furnished Colonel Ellis
in order that he may take the necessary action On- same.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours, {

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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NA_’{II\WE URS. EVELINWANDERS.. - - . o .

.......................................................

ADDRESS . .FRAK KLIN APTS. I\")‘"ISTOVTT “MSYLVAI\IA

...................................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS5

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Sngned)/ (773 .//:).'. Pt L
RPB—7-22-30—5M
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payment of postage, $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK. N. Y.
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M Franklin Apts. Norristown
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WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘ 2 meriy rerERiTo QM (293 AS B

Anders, Samuel XK. 608U July 14, 1930

¥rs, Eveline Anders,
Franklin Apartments,
Borriltawn. Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check N%Eﬁ 101 in the
F ]

gamount of g i) to pay for your meals and incidental
$ 3

-;‘..‘

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFlIED.‘

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediétely.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
1 Tnel. Aggistant.

Check No.



xxx A-M ey 1
nam. Samuel X. aoan . _u. .

Mre, Iveline Anders,
Franklin Apartoents,
Norristown, Pennsylwania.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
.to New York:City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
" Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New:York will be as follows:

v llorrtotm Reading Ry. No.6 12319 PM Ang.
Ar Philadelphia " 18149 PM "
{Roeding Teim)
Iv Phila. * w. " " No.8l4 A0OPM * "
Ar Jersey City C R R OF N.J. PIVT R TR

: All railroad employees have besen instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it iBs necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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-,h‘-D.P.m. B .
pas Anariean: uxpa‘eis Cmn '
1414 T Btrect, N. .,

".--nmsm

hm.ythm:mmnrmhﬂubrmzs B e

. makes the ' to Burope, under the provisions of the
. At of Mereh 2, 18 u:llln;ontluse:'nmamlt";\u@sto._'\
& 1’”. Sk

iy !h- 1 50 dhinbbiee W0 ra. dulers? akiie t_ho $oik
u your letter, if she veturns to Paris in time to

her group beforo sailing. Before leaving for this tour,

:m
- 4%'will be nsesssery, of course, for lrs. Anders to fulfill the
purpose of the pllgrimage granted her by the Govermment, whioh
is to visit the greve of her miamoan-ummriomom-
“’,’ Franoe. .

A oopy of this htiorhu besn furnished Colonel Ellis
,umwhwhhth-wuwmimmim. .

M!ht Qunﬁomm;- General.
- Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

Captein, Q« M. Corps,
Assigtant.
KL .
Enclesure:

Lt. Ellis.
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. auders, Sausel K. 608 X

by A. ‘BIIBJEOTI ﬁou B'bnr P:llm
90} col. nwu:a T. Ell.h, 1&8 Am dﬂ m illynu. :

TS 1 Mra. !-nnao Andarn of Norristown, mm-ylnun.
‘sailing on the 88 "Recsevelt™ August 9, 1930, desires to tuke
Tour No. 1 of the imorioan Vxpress Company, when sho makes

- the pilgrimage to Europs, under the provisions of the Act of
x l':u-ch 2» 1920. This Sowr will h‘n soven daye-

b2y & m your inromt!.on, t!un is englosed ooyy of o
- Yether to Mry D.. P. ).ub, Residont lhrugor of the Ameriomn Ex-

nrm Compeny .
| . For ﬂ' mm Oonlnl

A+ D HUGHES,
3 u’lm. Qo"'_m.
y Assistant,
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‘s/"”ﬂ( AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY

)
AMERICAN EXPRESS SYSTEM INTERNATIOI‘?AL SERVICE AMERICAN EXPRESS SYSTEM
POREIGN OFFICES FinanciaL ~TrRAVEL ~ SHIPPING POREIGN OFFICES
AMSTERDAM LONDON
ANTWERP ’ LUCERNE
ATHENS LUGANO
BASLE MANILA
BERLIN TELEPHONE MAIN 1200 MARSEILLES
BIARRITZ N MILAN
BOMBAY MONYE CARLO
BREMEN MONTREUX
BRUSSELS . . MONTREAL
BUENOS AIRES MUNICH
CAIRO NAPLES
CALCUTTA NICE
cAN
coLorao 1414 F. STREET N.W. v
CONSTANTINOPLE (WILLARD H DTEL BUILDING) PEKING
Comaonart ‘WASHINGTON,D.C. PiAAELS
FLORENCE v ROME
GENEVA . \ June 23 ’ 1930 ROTTERDAM
GENOA . SHANGHAI
GLASGOW D.P. E‘AUB SINGAPORE

HAMBURG RESIDENT MANAGER SOUTHAMPTON

MAVRE TIENTSIN
HONG KONG k TORONTO
INTERLAKEN ' ° VENICE
JERUSALEM YOKOHAMA
LIVERPOOL ) GYW ZURICH

Col. W. R. Gibson, Cs .
Quartermaster General's Office,
Munitions Bullding, .

‘Washington, D. C.

'Dear Colonel:

Mrs, Eveline Anders of Norristown, Pennsyl-
vania, who is booked on the S. S. "President
Roosevelt', August 9th, and returning on the
"George Washington", September 2nd. ' Her
daughter Mrs. B, Brooke Barrett is‘going with
lter. ; : :

~ Mprs. Anders wishes to take our Tour
No. 1 with Mrs. Barrett. This tour is for 7

. days.

Before advising this lady regerding this

r““;“~m—-—w~——~—like to-hewe-vour permission to do so and also,... . .. . ... .
have you advised youpr official in Paris regard-
ing this.

Please let me know as soon as you can if
you will allow this,

Very truly yours,

A PTe At

D, P. Aub,
DPA:1VS RESIDENT. LANAGER.



A Message 1o

FRIENDS AND RELATIVES OF

Gold Star <Nothers

THE AMERICAN EXPRESS
TRAVEL DEPARTMENT




FJoreword

OUR service to friends and relatives of Gold Star
Mothers is fully covered and explained in our Circular Letter already sent to you. This service includes:

1. Transportation of passenger and baggage from the ship to Paris or London and from Paris or London
back to the ship. Transportation will be third class in England and second class in France.

2. Hotel accommodations in comfortable but inexpensive hotels for the entire period of the stay on
land, including meals. (Note: It is probable that hotel arrangements for friends and relatives will
not be made at the same hotels in which the Gold Star Mothers are housed but every effort will
be made to place the friends and relatives in the same part of the city.)

3. For those going to cemeteries in France or Belgium, a one day standard sightseeing excursion in
Paris and a one day excursion to Versailles. For those going to Brookwood—a one day standard
sightseeing excursion in London and a one day excursion to Windsor.

4. An excursion to the cemetery in which you are interested.

Prices for this service will be quoted to you on application, if this has not already been done. Tell us
on which sailing you are leaving New York City and also the cemetery which you wish to visit.

The Government plan for Gold Star Mothers provides a period of three or four days in Paris before
going to the cemeteries where they will remain four or five days and then return to Paris to remain until
they sail.

Our plan for friends and relatives of Gold Star Mothers as outlined in our circular letter permits
them to remain in Paris during the three or four days while the mothers, themselves, are there.

For reasons pointed out in the letter above mentioned, brief tours to the cemeteries lasting onz or two
days are being arranged for the friends who will then return to Paris or London for the remainder of the
two weeks’ interval before sailing.

For the benefit of those who wish to use the time after returning to Paris to see something more of
Europe, we are offering a series of six optional tours as described in this folder.

These tours leave Paris or London immediately after you return from the cemeteries and get back to
Paris or London in time to rejoin the mothers at these places or at Cherbourg or Southampton and to
return with them to the United States.

Friends who decide to book for any of these optional tours will be provided with the sightseeing in
Paris or London as outlined in the circular letter, describing your pilgrimage, during the first three or four
days of their stay before visiting the cemeteries.

These optional tours can only be sold to friends and relatives who are also booked for a pilgrimage,
as outlined in our circular letter.

The tours will operate from Paris or London, as designated, and in all cases except the two that visit
Oberammergau, they will utilize the last days of your stay in Paris or London, as provided for in the
circular letter describing your pilgrimage. That is, an optional tour scheduled for seven days will, for a
pilgrimage covering fourteen days in Paris, depart from Paris on the seventh day; follow the itinerary of
the optional tour and return to Paris on the thirteenth day; then to Cherbourg or Southampton on the
fourteenth day. For tours visiting Oberammergau, the date of departure from Paris or London is dependent
upon the date of the performance of the Passion Play that you will attend and the date of departure will
vary for the several pilgrimages.

The most popular and wisest way to carry your per-

sonal funds is in American Express Travelers

Cheques—tried and proved for forty years. They

nsure your money, are honored all over the world

and are convenient for both men and women. They

are on sale at banks and express offices. Be sure to
ask for “Blue American Express Cheques.”



Ttineraries

Tour No. 1—From Paris—$71.00

First Day—DBy rail to Strasbourg.

Second Day—By rail to Munich.

Third Day—By rail to Oberammergau.

Fourth Day—Oberammergau. Attend the Passion Play.
Fifth Day—DBy rail to Munich.

Sixth Day—By rail to Lucerne.

Seventh Day—By rail to Paris.

Tour No. 2—From Paris—$61.00

First Day—By rail to Brussels.

Second Day—Brussels. A half day sightseeing trip in
Brussels by motor coach.

Third Day—By rail to Amsterdam,

Fourth Day—Amsterdam. A visit to the Isle of
Marken. Night to London.

Fifth Day—London. A full day of sightseeing in
London by motor coach.

Sixth Day. London. A one-day excursion by motor
coach and Thames River Steamer to Stoke Poges,
Eton College, Windsor, Hampton Court,

Seventh Day—London. No prearranged program.
Eighth Day—To Southampton.

7 k4 7

Tour No. 3—From Paris—$66.00

First Day—By rail to Strasbourg.

Second Day—By rail to Heidelberg.

Third Day—By rail to Mayence. On the Rhine to
Cologne.

Fourth Day—By rail from Cologne to Brussels.

Fifth Day—Brussels. A half day sightseeing trip by
motor coach. By rail and night boat from Zee-
brugge to Harwich and rail to London.

Sixth Day—DLondon.

Seventh Day—London. A full day sightseeing trip by
motor coach.

Eighth Day—By rail to Southampton.

Tour No. 4—From London—$80.00

First Day—By rail and boat to Ostend.

Second Day—By rail to Brussels. A half day motor
coach sightseeing tour of Brussels.

Third Day—DBy rail to Cologne.

Fourth Day—On the Rhine to Mayence.

Fifth Day—Rail to Heidelberg. No prearranged pro-
gram.

Sixth Day—By rail to Lucerne.

Seventh Day—Lucerne. No prearranged program.

Eighth Day—By rail to Paris.

Ninth Day—Paris. A full day motor coach sightseeing
tour of Paris.

Tenth Day—Paris. No prearranged program.

Eleventh Day—To Cherbourg.

7 7 7

Tour No. 5—From London—$93.00

First Day—By rail and channel steamer to Paris.

Second Day—DBy rail to Strasbourg

Third Day—By rail to Munich.

Fourth Day—By rail to Oberammergau.

Fifth Day—Oberammergau. Attend the Passion Play.

Sixth Day—By rail to Munich.

Seventh Day—DBy rail to Lucerne.

Eighth Day—DBy rail to Paris.

Ninth Day—Paris. One day sightseeing tour of Paris
by motor coach.

Note—The remaining days, if any, until date of re-
turn sailing will be spent in Paris. Transportation from
Paris to Cherbourg will be provided on date of sailing.

Tour No. 6—From Paris—3$70.00

First Day—By rail to Montreux.

Second Day—Montreux. Visit Castle of Chillon. After-
noon to Interlaken.

Third Day—Interlaken, QOne day excursion by rail to
Lauterbrunnen-scheidegg-Grindelwald.

Fourth Day—To Lucerne.

Fifth Day—By rail to Heidelberg.

Sixth Day—To Mayence. On the Rhine to Cologne.

Seventh Day—By rail to Paris,
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General Information

TRAVEL IN EUROPE: Third class rail in Great
Britain and on the Mountain Railway excursion out
of Interlaken; elsewhere second class.

TOUR MANAGERS: An experienced Tour Manager
will meet each party on its departure from Paris or
London and accompany it until it returns to Paris
or London or sails for the United States. If groups
are composed of less than ten, the right is reserved
to send out parties independently.

HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS: Accommodations will
be provided at good, clean, comfortable hotels.
Three table d'hote meals a day, whether at hotels
or en route, will be provided. In _the British Isles
the regular meat breakfast will be served, while
breakfast on the Continent will consist of coffee, tea
or milk with rolls or butter. Rooms are assigned on
the two in a room basis without bath,

SIGHTSEEING PROGRAMS:* As stated.

BAGGAGE TRANSFER: Transfer of one handbag
and one suitcase approximately 10x 15 x 24 inches
is included in our service.

GRATUITIES: These are included except for some
special service requested by the traveler.

NOT INCLUDED: Tips for special service; wines or
mineral waters- not included in the regular menu.
Laundry; special sightseeing tours or any items of
expense not ordered by the Tour Manager.

FUNDS: It is wise not to carry currency any more_than
is possible, but to carry one’s funds in American

The Palace

Express Travelers Cheques, which provide insur-
ance on the funds carried, ready negotiability at
banks and acceptance at hotels, stores and ticket
offices. They can be bought at banks and express
offices before leaving home or at American Express
Offices. The cost is '35 cents for each $100.00
worth of Travelers Cheques.

RESPONSIBILITY: The American Express Company
acts only as agent for the owners or contractors
providing vehicles or transportation or other
services, and all tickets are issued subject to any
and -all terms and conditions under which vehicles
or transportation or any other services whatsoever

“are provided or which may be made by such owners
or contractors, and the issuance and acceptance of
such tickets shall be deemed to be consent to the
further condition that neither the American Express
Company nor any affiliated or subsidiary company
of the American Express System shall be or become
liable or responsible in any way in connection with
said vehicles or transportation or any other service
whatsoever or for any loss, injury or damage to or
in respect of any person on property howsoever
caused or arising. The American Express Company
assumes no responsibility for baggage, but the man-
agement will direct the shipment at “owner's risk™
of baggage from place to place, and in the unlikely
event of damage, delay or loss, it ‘will do all reason-
ably within its ‘power to lessen “the hardship in-
curred. Those who wish to insure their baggage
may do so through any American Express office.

Jurdice =
rasrels

e

Direct all Applications and

Reservations to

MR. D. P. AUB, Resident Manager
AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY

1414 F Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Form 2818-May, 1930-Printed in Us.A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM _293 A-C

anders, vamuel K. 608U May 165, 1930
Roosevelt 8-9

lirse Bvellise anders,
Franklin apts.,
Norristown, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorlzed by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

B ; /;/L/L : } CoCictyy x}/

\‘-

; \ '-/,/., .,/,z_'/ [ Y\v
R W Name A ' N
-3 . o ”
'-~“3/ R
~ /'h’? / o "‘-"-/ : SN Al } 7, b ;"f/’ ..ﬁ./r) et
Address \ H% .
po A . _t ,', ' N JELLPE A,
e -“’/ L P}eaée f/ll in fhe above and ma11 1t TODAY in the self—
addréssed envelope which requires nolyostage
o\ L —L
NS
For The Quartendaster General,
o] e R DT Very truly yours,
4. % SRR
[ r ’ .‘- 1\-““" 3 i F o
—7 Bl (!
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~ LTSN Captain,/f. M. Corps,
"’/f'- AA l.f/uj/ﬂ/‘_/ EI"ICI/ by A /‘ﬂ,{ 2 7._’,'.&'?“‘, ) 2 iA R /.'/-;‘; As Btant.

Env. 2 ' i
1 I '
I' 5 T"J'- ) L ,..‘ -0-;—’; + g
\_,/1/}" A f ///"'\ QL- LA .’/ 4 A _,:1/ 4 ’ & - 4 (e ¢
\A ’ffb,/i% AL ] -~ .:’/L Y /J /V xJ'/
/ — ’ ?
£ i, J = ), = ;



_WAR DEPARTMENT ]
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ¢ : |
WASHINGTON ; : :

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“c
Anders, Samel K. 608 M d

. Mrs. Evellise /nders,
Franklin /Apts.,
Norristown, Pa.

Dear Madam:

[ The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document 4o be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe. Please read the directiong
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Paseport Agent or glerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencieg are located 'in.Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle.' 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications,

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographse ealled for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at thig time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

" mother or widow who.owes allegiance to the United States
mugt apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through 'a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a eredible witness who ie an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographe
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gize not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion ‘should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American c¢itizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear tc the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to- naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment: to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issusd by the Department of State will bes forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.
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me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October , 1929, "
. December 23, 1929,
Anders, Samuel K, 608 M » : d‘f
C e nng & é% &
Mrs. Zvellise Anders, 1 fie £
Franklin Apartments, é Q Vi
Norristown, Pennsylvenia. \Sgs 4€ﬁ£
Dear Madam: (5 tJ?:

\3% Py

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrlmaggs to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military o# naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval Bervwceiat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains araﬁhow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimage f&re to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary ofgWar make an investigation and
submit the reeults of such investigation in a rgbort to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nvestxgatlon is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to maké the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make-%he pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the caleggéi year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. Vi

£

In order that the repoiffrefevred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, 1t4 8 requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the b1a§ﬁs left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the engloeed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make tﬁ}é p1lgr1mage if eligible? (Yes) sy
2. Do you desire to make'z¢é pilgrimage
in the calendar year£1930? (Yes) ()
£
3. Have you at any tifie made a previous visit ;
to the grave of phe deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval férces in whom you are interested? (¥o=) (No)
’)".
Age Health
4, Please glva/;zour age and Eﬂ'n’:u‘.e"f(};L BF!; P L?’(Years) /Dug (Good) (Roer)
Ty N
ot /9 R'\\ A\ English — (Yes) ()
5. What gdnguage do you speak9-/ (C %ﬁb \;: Other language ,i9,
/£ —?l ol M e (Specify language spoken)
R
For The Quartermaetqr General ,a}‘
Very bruly yours, ;
W .
Encl OHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

«n RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Anders, Samuel K.
608

Mrs. Evellise Anders,
Franklin Apartments,
Norristown, Pemnsylvanie.

Dear Madam:

December 10, 1929,

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pri-
vate Sermel L., Anders, Finance & Accounting Det., Med. Dept., whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,

Aisne, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? %

£ 8y -

r

VIR ABLTD €

Br 2w 75
Fle s Ve

2. If so, give her complete address.

3 If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, ;;yﬂx, E%)sz{a).{fiL_L_ggiLiglU}
mother thru adoption, or any ggﬁﬁq;wpman o bl B2 il ™
who stood in loco parentfﬁ)f% e d8pord- | ZLraumkizsw CLfas toiraie
ing to the terms of Sectiofipd the ety S iy Rt

3 2 LA il S :L

closed Act, give herl,ln'a.!:ueQO

relationship in the 83@5%\ “pggf%?z‘ S

-

7 ;. T —
& i

3 o -
For The Quarte\‘f\ter Geherayf\
_géﬁde <G

Ui i Wery truly yours,

1

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

| E’ ‘:\’ . U
Sofiwe-1. “HARRLE
Major, Q. M. Corps,
~ Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON. D. C, .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C :
| Anders, Samuel K. (yglﬁ ~ R

¥Mrs. Evellise Anders, N
k Pranklin Apts., \ P "]
Morristown, Pa. \/)7 £
B A s _7-’)‘.\,"
Dear.Madam:
— Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries" .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Sammel K. Anders, Finance & Accounting Det., Med. Dept. whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Alsne, France. |-29-) g .

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in .
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, \'W\ ]
y 5 LY NS
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope
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‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Mnders, samuel K June 20 , 1929.

XC 3 853

Mrs. Eveline S. Anders,
Apt. 205, The Norris,
Morristom , Pae

M. Evellise Anders

Franklin Apts,
Dear Madam: Jorristewn, Pe. e g )g

%M/}w,{/ﬁ ]( ﬂ !‘(.l‘- A __h_ "".' /' ¥ f‘g

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Samel L. #nders, Finance & Accounting Det.,Mede Dept. whose
remains are now interred in the Oise-Aisne fMmerican Cemetery, Seringes=etw=
Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken fto extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a, widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,

2 £,

: Y Naauoy ~ <\
2 incls. ! . . Y
Act of Congress. ‘) ¥ L ORIV

Envelope. V' JjomN T. HamRIs,) ~CUEIVEQD

Major, Q. M. Corgajiag 9q

- Assistant.
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inders, Sammel X, 608 M

Mrs, Eveline Anders,
Freaklin Apertuents,

July 11, 1930

Noxristown, Pennaylvenia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for'your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ly Norristown Reading Ry. No.8 12119 PM Anr. 8
Ar Philadelphia ™ " 12149 PM i

(Reeding Term) _
Lv Phila. * m w. " No.,604 l200OPM " *

Ar Jersey City CR R OF N.J. 48 PR N ®

All railroad employees have been inatructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should yecu not receive your ticket gix days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



_ Lec/ G'a_pt‘_.; A. Dy Hughes,

4fE§;BJ - ;Roosevelt, August gth

P Bo =iWdshington, September 2nd.

¢ -

July 2, 1930

P lndnlphil.’
. Dear Nr, Hornerie

GOLD STAR MOTHERS TOUR
lirs. Eveline Anders

I thank you for your letter of July lst
enclosing check for $32,50 additional payment on
tour #1 for lMra, Anders,

-1 take pleasure in enclosing Nembersiip Ticket
No, 32481 covering,¥our /1. Ask you %o kindly have
Nra, Abders sign the duplicate ticket attached and
return to me,

Be sure and have her read y the
"Foreword"” of the enclosed ciru:;::E‘ll’

Am enclosing signed receipts as requested.,
Very truly yours,

Mﬁwé\*

RESIDENT MANAGER.,
DPA:IVS

ones,
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. Aunders, Samuel K. 603 U @ L VA T o T [ SR8

n.‘t no' PO A‘I.lb,.
Americean Express Company,
1414 F Stroet, N. W.,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir: ; :
Regeipt ip acknowledged of your letter of Jine 23 -
with enslosure, relative to the desire of Mre. Eveline. indors .
of Norristown, Pennsylvania, to take your Tour No« 1 when she . -
makes ‘the pilgrimage to Burope, under $he provisions of the ~ -
Act of Mareh 2, 1929, seiling on the S5 "Roosevelt” August 0,

There 1s no objection to Mrs. Anders' making the tour
as suggested in your letter, if she retwrns to Paris in time to
rejoin her group before sailing. Before leaving for this tour,
1% will be necegsary, of oourse, for Mrs. Anders to fulfill the
purpese of the pilgrimage granted her by the Goverament, which -
is o visit the grave of her son in the Oise-Aisne American Come=~

. tery, Franse. Xl iy - i ;

A 00py of this letter has been furnished Colomel Ellis
in order that he may take the nsoessary action on same. 3

Por The Quartermastor Genersl. .
Very fruly yours,

&b
= 5 /
W _
g P P " A. D. HUGHES,
e <3 Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
oF F Y 1 | Asaistent.
B ” a’
Tnclosurs:
et F Ellis.




' " qu zss a-u ' Jume 30, 1950
Andus. 8m|1 K. 608 | 1 '
SUBIECT: - Gold Star mm.. o
201 - - Gol. Righard 7. Ellia, 16 Avomo des Chanps Elysoes,
el Pu-ia. rrmu» y ‘ | |

o 1. lln E'nnm Anders ut nerriato'n. hnmrlmiu.
" gailing on the £5 "Roosovelt"® 9, 1930, desires to take
© Tour ¥o. 1 of the American Lxpress Company, when she makes
the pilgrimage to Burope, under the provigions of the Act of
‘.I'hu wm- will tah seven days.

| ulrﬂh 2: 19”0
L0 gl per your Anferuatien, Wave £5 sentesed ooy of &
lebter to Mr. D, P. Aub, Resident Mansger of the Americen Ex
proas campanr M . :
ru- !ho Qmmr Gleneral .

; As D. HUGHES,
5 Btyhin. Q. M, Corps,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Anders, Samudl 608 M June 12, 1930

¥rzs EBveline Anders
Franklin Apbs.
Norristom, Fenna.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made .

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It ies very desgirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, gtockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impogesible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



ml’l; Samel K. 608 M June 11. 1930,

Mrs. Bveline 5. Anders,
Horristown, /N \}N-
Penngylvania, / &

Dear Madam:

Receipt 1s acknowledged of your letter of Jume 7 relative
to your desire to be quartered with your daughter, Mrs. B. Brooke
Barrett when you make the pilgrimage to the grave of youwr son, under
the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on the S8
"Roosevelt’ August 9, 1830,

Fotation has been made of your desire and you are advised
that your request will be given coneideration when cabin assigmnments
are being made.

Por The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. 3. SHANNON,
Capbain, Q. M. Corps
M;M‘o .
2
(1
t %



WAR' DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF'THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ¥

{N REPLY REFER TO %@_293 -A—C_

anders, Samuel X+ 608M : May 15, 1930
Rooaevalt 8-9 _

Hrs. Evellise “ndaré,
Pranklin uapte.,
Norristown, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the nams of your Emergency Addressee as. requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
{11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congrees approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self—
addressed envelope which requires no poetage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
¥}

i
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl. Agsisgtant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFI._Y REFER TO QM 293 A'—C

Anders;- Smmel K. 608H : Mayg 1930
Tioogevelt 89 :

s, Svellise Anders,
ranklin Apts.
Jorristowm P'I.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip .are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
thig office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
c6et to be paid by you, Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qmags A'_C

: NMay 8, 1930.
Anders, Samiel K. 608 M e

¥rs. Evellise tnders,
Franklin ‘pts.,
Forristown, Fa.

Dear Madam:

] The folicwing instructions prepared by the Secretary df State
contain the neceesary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

“the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your

pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleage read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk:
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiection to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New.Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In. large citieg there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court guthorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport &
office at thie time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several yeare. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of Btate in Washington, D..C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Pagsport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliene and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica~
tion, she should be accompained by a ¢redible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper net more than 3x3 inches
in eize not less than 23x%2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size 'and not lese than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

; "The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel decu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agenciee in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



: WAFR DERPARTMENT ' .

OFF!CE OF THE QUAHTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

" In regly vefor to gM 295 A-C

dnders, Smamel K. 608-i April 12, 1030

lrs. Dyollise Anders,

rmn%tptl Y :

krriﬁ’mnie%bér,_ which contains general infoi'mati_on regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eash mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to meke the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Rezulations, a copy of which 1s enclosed here-
with, In additien to the information showan in the regulations, the '
following explains in detail .gome of the most u@ortant things connected -

with the pilgl‘image.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930« 1In &o
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with & view to
keeping the women from each gtate together and, the order in which the
invitations ‘fo the women from the several states are issued is based bn a
drawing by lot which was held about one moiith agoa Inclosed with sach
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it is quite importent that:
you mccept or decline this invitetion promptly in order that the necss-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be.errangeds The
government will defray all the necessary expenscs of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations,' steamship fare and all
other ineldental expensess It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making emall purchases and for other uges distinct=
ly of a personal nature, :

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assurcé ug the united supporf and cooperation of all of
the reilroads in the United States in handiing the movement to and from
ew York Citye The loeal ticket agent will scecure, your railread and
gleeper, ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvaticns., - Rofore
your departure from your heme we will mail you a chogk, sufficient %o
pay for your meals and other travelling exponses while enroute to New
. York, Your railroad ticket will provide for'a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arr:!.va.l in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York offitec will collect the peturn trip stub and hold it until
your return %0 New York fram BuropGy \
Upon arrivel in New York, you will we mot by an army offieep

30/994/ Fu- g



and escorted to a first alass hotel where reservapions have Bcen made.

The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At

the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage -
has been cngaged for Buropes - All of the women making this trip will B
provided with cabin eclass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeayor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office,

The ocean voyage will last abeut 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherkourg, France, each party will be met hy officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have becn Teserved, The first day in
Paris will ke a day of rost, On the 24 day, the women of each party
will placc a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr.  Tn the
afternoon there will be a rcception in whish the Froneh war mothers,
government officials, and promincnt eivilians will ‘participate. The
following morning the groups going to the differcnt cameteries will leave
Paris, travelling in mot-r busses, and procced to the ccmeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
" to each bus and an army officor will have charge of the hus, The
- itineraries to and frcm the cemeteries and the ®aily itincreries while at
the cemeterjes have *ecen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields wherc Ameriesn troops
vwere engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this tims an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest ir Paris and vieinity, The ontire“duration af
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itinerarics have been 80
arranged that cach day will to provided for, Except ir case of illness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for any weman making
the pilgrimage to rémain in Furope for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with whieh she is travelling unless she is propare’ to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party sined the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimaze Specifically states that the govermment shall
not pay thq exponscs of any woman who willfully leavos her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by ermy officors who will escort the mothors and widows to the
trains which will teke them home. Eefore leaving New York each women
will be providcd with her return reilroad ticket, a slceping car tisket
ané funds to cover the cost of meals and other travolling expenses,

Lrmy officers are being used as guides and esecorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to melect officers who will
see that preoper care is taken of the wemen who are entrusted to their
eharge, Arrangenents have been made for taking eare of wemepn who may
be taken sick during ihe pilgrimage and alse teo ecare for the remains of
any who may die and provision has boen mado for returning tie remaine of
any whe moy die to their homes. It is essontial that each woman meking
the pilgrimage furnish The Juartermaster Gencral with an enengonty cidress
of some relative or fricng te bhe notified in the evont of ah emergenay,
Medical carec will be provided by eivilion agonciosg, IT such care ig
needed im New York City it will be furnishcd ty the hotal physicians or

30/994/ % & -



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
shipfs doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
its In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to execeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Iaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the elimate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor tus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
thig office,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.
1l Enclosure.

Regulation.

30/994/ -




WAR DEPARTMENT

_OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INYREPLY RErER Tor QMN2 BT AC
608 M

Andera; thnel e

Mrs. Evellise Andérs,
Tranklin Apartnents;, -
Norristown, Pennsylvania.
Dear Madam: T i

4

OCt omber 83, 1%%%9

The Actfbf'CGngress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members af the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service 4t any time between

CApril 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921

, and whose remains are now. interred in such ceme-

teries, all necessary expenses -of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United

States Government,

fequire% that the Secretary of War make an investigation and

submit the results-of such investigation in & report to Congress not later than

December 15, 1929,

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
-number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages,
guch mothers and widows who desire to make- the pilgrimages,

the number of
the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and ths probable cost of

the pilgrimages to:be madse.

in order that the report referrsd to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling ' out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire. to meke the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 18309 T (Yes) (No) g
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forceés in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state. of health, > (Years) (Good) (Poor)
o English - (Yes) (No)

5. Wnat Tanguage do you speak? Other language

ol

. (Specif'ly language spoken)

—

= For The Quartermaster General ,

S

Very truly
Encl, <,
Act
Envelope

yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asslistant,



| g e TOR L

Anders, Samuel X ) | -
| (Surname.) (Christian name'in full.) aL ( ( Tmy serial number )
B Finance and Det ., Med Dept

1.} (Rank m%org H]lZﬂthﬂ ) (
State your reluuonslnp to the deceaqed.-.M %M" )

Do you desire the remains brought to the United St’lles? g

(\ e or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them mrnned in a national (emeterv? (Yopssomesro-)

If‘nu desire the remains interred at thq ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-

1 below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mbor and Street. )

-g'-(wr town (State.)
(Sign hcn).Z/ / 1/6( %&Cf . Mé

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) o ity, o 1, or post office.) (-S-{Extg.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. ey

r
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. ) ’ . WAR DEPARTMENT .
_ T OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ' .
WASHINGTON ‘

N REPLY F!lEFi.R T0 QM 293' A-C ¢ .
Anders, Saé:axae;l K. ; " December 10, 1929,

Mrs. Evellise Anders,
Franklin Apertmante,
‘Borristown, Permmsylvenie,

 Dear Madam:

_ vour sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to these cemeteries®. : ‘

The recordé of thie office show that you are themthn of the late Pri-

vate Samtel L, Anders, Finsnce & Accounting Det., Med, Dept., whosze remains
are now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-leslos,
Alsne, France, ' '

Will you pléase £i11 in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

firite answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, giwve her complete address.

3. 1If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who ptood in loco parentie to him, accord- ]
ing ¥ the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closegs Act, give her name, address, and N o o, AR
relatTonship in the space opposite.

z

“For The Quartermaster General,
O Very truly yours,

2 Tnels. & JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
EBnvelope Assistant.



' | WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

' Anders, Samuel K.

July 30, 1929.

Mre. Evellise Anders,
Fraaklin Apts.s
Morristown, Fa.

 Dear Madam:

‘Your attention is invited to.the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved: March 2, 1929, entitled an Act ‘"To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Sgmuel K. aAnders, Pinance & Accounting Det., Med. Dept. whose remains
are now interred in the Oise-Aisne mrican Cemetery, Seringes-ot-Nesles,
Alsna, TFranca.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? '

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

2. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

f

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



: WAR DEPARTMENT o
E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER ‘-ro QM 293 A-C
Mndern, Ssmel K, - TR Sl 262

lirs. Eveline 3. Mnders,
Apt. 206, The BNorris,
Morristom, Pas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an. Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, eailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 1o make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriss”, '

The records of this office show thai you are the mother of the

late o ate Sgmel L. Juders, Financs & Acoounting Dot Meds Dopte whose
remaing mre nmow interred in the Oise-Aisne Americsn Cemetery, Seringes-ste
Nesles, Alsne, Framoe. . '

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to sxtend invitation to her to
meke the pllgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to make the pill-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by 2a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envalope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermasster General,

Very truly Yoﬁru,

R
2 1nclsEz: 0 ;
Act of angrass. 3 |
Envelope ., 2 {OHN T. HARRIS, i J
g 4 Major, Q. M. Corps,
1% Agsistant. |
o |



e GE

QM 293 A-C

April 4, 1924

Mrs, Bveline 8. Anders,
Apt. 20D; The Nirris,
Torristown, Pa.

Denr Mademe

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

+0 the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
4ained by the United States for all time in Furope. Zach grave will be
marked by & heacstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, divigion, osrganlzation, date of scldier's death and Stete from
whieh he cams. Peadsiones will be placed at sll graves in connection with
the improvement wirk now in propgress, &s scon as possible and without wait.
ing for special a:lion or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured thati in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential tére was exerevised and more than willingly accorded
by those who pevforssd this saszred aut;ﬁ For the future, these graves
will be perpetuaelly mmdleuned bySebhe. vaéunment in a manner befitting
the last resting plaw of our heroes. : N(u'“vuh

" %

-‘ e

(, Very truly yours,

e

i«Fs HARBOLL

Assistant. RD
7:";'\ )

.

1-Incl.
Record card.




COUNTEY. . s it D s e

: £ )
Sheet No. .U® .. ... . &L .  TFile No. e

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

A. Location Index Card:-

Anders, Samuel K, ... Ser. /@"“e S =0
Aca“(:q (23] I TP,

(2) Rank PVbe . . Organization Finsgnce & Supplz Det. M.D.

(1) Name .

)N CKRIEL e

(3) Date of death .. 1-22-18. ”.,f' YAy s
B. Registration Card:- (Check ng Card Inf‘ a.ga.inst Loc Ind. Inf.)

(4) Catiseiof death . ooariet: Fewars t = e o Sede el B e D ryp. ILH

Square #1 ;-CKR- Gyﬁ/

(5) Grave No. . 140 Row ..=77... Plot ., MR e, ST

- =

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; _Cgrd an_'z_'_ees”:zi_@}i_n{_@ ______ sl

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD vate of receipt ... . (.~

{6) Relationship . . O A

L J ' 2
( 7 ) Name ... . ZL° A 2 Sl ) P A

(8) Address ?,L. 2l =
(9) Desires remains brought' to Ul 8.7 Ll iUl o oy O o M

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in Natjonal
Cemoetary at: o o fera B e e

(11) If brought back what shipping 1natructm.‘gp,., =
:—t‘h?*

2 ?V‘»l

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date ol communicatiionis = SeE S F T

(12) Dses correspondence Change or qualify request a.'a made on A.G.0. card?
1f: B0 s pecityasuchE RO O e e e e o &

7 et A / A
Ll YL LA LA XA 4

Tl O L T T T PR ey O

(13)A. 6. 0. Files EXAMINED by "/l .o ieree (Datel) o= ol S ol B

D (14) G R. S Files - Correspondence i%/;a.a refarence been made to File No.
v Cancellation memos. "‘5/(-L K% Does such correspondence, if co. - y L4

. .. taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.?— S0 /)
I\ (Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication the ;

name, address, and relg.tionshxp and substance of request

d v
//L A L{ Al Eal: Z ://j; L. ‘/:‘/_f" 2L }f"— _“:.{}f'_‘_“_ i."‘ /{/ 7//( 1 Ry
/ o
%e“h /fc‘* s \/A : //" 2 .. f/,u% fi /{/fi “f" o £ v/////‘p: ) 5.7‘-‘:.’!11; v

,51

....... 4}_/ /2- ! '..'h ':

2 D&t%

e A ™ O Tiloa BYAMINED bv ‘



AL DIVISION

HFINEE ACTION

'or \

MEHORA DUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date) “mmmm";mu.ﬁﬁmﬁwmﬁﬁ

-
-,

O T T Dy ) el e T

£ &
ocT 2“37 aﬁhetructiona that remains be left undiaturbedb

(18) Typed by .. ... Checked b.

B. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date) 4/21 /2000

\G*""~:¥
(19) Typed by ... . LTW.__. ... Checked by . ... RE ECiDate) . 4 4/21/20 .

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

4|
‘f v /E/LLM ¢9 fa—cﬁ Kong a4 _,Z_, /)/(/w ) &e,u,%

r ) E a t‘ﬂg\ytu}t

55 | 6 A xw, jlchu o @X 1o Vl*wﬁm LA O,
L 22 ﬁ; 71._ -
/g/- . ,7'/ -~ )’ A ,""., L5 f, ?74‘&,4 /l L 1, AA ,. clp14) it t A b P AL 7

-....J..t... ¥ NALALE e A ALt n..-r LA 5
/ ‘ / 5 7 , 4 / a
/ — e ;
1113 /50 A g ) YR — $ 0 oo
SV A LI o S, < B T A AT L Ll 2 £ & A Ll
f/ / / /\l i ,// ; t; — ¥
0 ) o — A PO S -
(A L ¥y f/i\ L—’L./" /{"/ M A Vs _:\_/jj_/""/ A4 1 JL—’ Lt/-’,.; Y S L I / : B =,
/ L —af
W

D, Dispatchedg(Datelss. = ok = - v 2(Led .. Trans, sio: AMA&EBMZESJQZO 1

I““’; ) - u‘,‘c‘-:”. 4 / ‘-'f—“ ‘l / 5
T L AT Q) e Ul et/ vt

v &

ADproved by tERaE v e L e

(Date

P X - -‘ ,/,,, g : ) R 7 r;/‘ . //
’/ e ﬁ& L ) CHeeR s /6% ¢ o 4 g 0 mt &by 775

DEC 22 1920



5,.151(3}3‘5}(5‘0' sealed by

rm

e Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,,,_,Q---.

| e N
G.R.S5. FORM #114-A, STATION | St Aq. _____ &I@nﬂkgm“ml __________________
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Nova 3rd, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : CO-MPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discreéancy found upon exhuma.tibn of body
1.- Name ANDERS, Semuwel Ko 10s; Neme, G Fea® TEES - T NS N i
e o VAN, T BNl e i e
3. 12 =Ranker - S s LN T S g P
4. HOIEOrgT e tarl = RO F e s
5. T4 () EDD s i TS Rt S ey ce
6. (D) IDBEST 28 s S T . S Al e o
Discrepancy found upon disiriterment
7. Grave No.__;_-;g____;_____-___ SEC NSRS Wolg s GleEhne Rielo. - SECT e Syt
B R DA i S i e Pﬂv _______________ Lo Bl ot S St RO‘iJ _______________
o e e e S R Wk e 17 FNordisoren, - Nns - oasss e
18. Cemetery american Cemetery = 19. Commune or town Sbte Fezeire
20. Dept. or County _ZIoire-Inf. " 21, Country __ Frames, =
22.°G.RE. Hdqrs. Code Now:  ®1 . S S8 fer v oish ENR), biGn —ai in AR LA TR Y L s s
23. Disinterred (Date)_ __Now, 3xd, 1921 _ By ok LAYy e - N
24, Inscriptioﬁ on grave marker:
Namer:- Sumel Ke:AndeEsies < = =0 -SemialalNo. . == — S S ml Lo =
Hamler =%~ % ZEIRSRER TR BTt Organization _winance and Supply Det.....
Med, D,
25, Was identification disc fourjd on grave marker? No O)g) forelobe? vy
//'4*;4_

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Any discrepancy noted ypon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guotediabove? . . .. .. He Cl80X0P s .. .. i it S 5 o O S TR SO L e . R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Noy, Zrd, 1921 .. By &+ Je Harvey--.--

el e HAYVEY ... .0 Tl i MRS R, . i
KL% ‘

\_ 2 1
b .




33.

34.

35.

36.

Y
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOoX NOue s B VERRR .. .. .o -tk s

32. Designation of body :

Neme +NDZRS, Bamusl K, Sl e R Ry Serial No._ __

i

Rank Fvt. ° - Organization _ Fipance and supply Det. Med. D. ..
Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Olse-Lisne Amer.Cty.f608,Saringes=-at= ;clcb,;isne.
Casket boxed and marked (Date) _Now. 3rd, 1921 BYeswihsons Harvey .. .. e
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate superv1e1on and, that the report above
is correct. ] X

Remarks

e e L L L L e e i e T i RS e P R N, S e o R e R o e SO SN T e e R

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration pjise-Aisne Amer. Cty.- #(6081 ,)Se::i s—etfﬂsalea—,-&ism-
‘ : Name

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

- e e e ———————————

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date H_"_"_u_r_n%%"_"

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Poipt of Concentration:
Ois e,Arsne,‘\m Gty

To Permanent Cemeter e e R IR By G By YA e et Ty pRe ok T E e
: : Eringas—e- e =
Convoyer_"_mﬁ?ﬁ_ﬁf"ffl_"_n__ ,,,,,,,, Slgné¥dﬁirhﬁ!pp1ng OfflCSJﬁ;L!hi_;_? ___________
i S D. CAMPB L, Ca t l'i'l 5=
Received: Date _ 9 9@@9% TR, o SR o St ﬁ- Q

G.R.S. Representative

e e e o P e e e e e e R e L e e e e e

Reinterred. 9/19/22, oiao-quanc ceu.SOB.Seringoa-ct-Hosloa __(Aisme)

(Date)
Grave No.. 16, Blkd B - T Trias st Sechicnee o ¥
Blote: aites S 2o Sl Bt 5 ROV o~ oymasd ot ol - 57 -
/7




' L e
Ste Zzaire, Cam. 21
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A “ Place"“ et e, Sy TS M R e
Nove ord, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  npate _ 2

ANDERS, Sammel K.

1. REMAINS OF ; . SERIAL NUMBER
: . 5{3 eedld o
‘ RANK...... =Y ORGANIZATION Fifisice Gnd SonaieDab Hed. Do
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete loca‘fion) ;
..................................... ROT.srd,lgal . Grs 1405 CE 2L
= By : Group D o T e Unit e
3. Reburied (datey /‘1 9 / 22 In (give complete location)gr 4,16, Blk.A.Row 35

Oise-Aisne Cem,608,Seringes-et-Nesles, (Aisue)

By :GPOUP‘"“""?‘e'buri'a‘.l"“'gr"oup"""‘"""“"" Unit,..,.........,‘..{.,A,.A.u.,_.,'.meﬁ.gl,, "l‘iﬁ&&”ﬁﬁféﬂ@ﬂﬂal s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker?

b - To

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(@) Height (actual measuremenn“'"ﬁiﬂiﬁ'éﬁfﬁﬁﬁ‘l{i"ﬁﬁ?j"'"

(b) Weigh, (estimated)

"to decompos it ion

(¢) Hair—Color
Apparently dark brown

Quantity ...
Medium
ha istics
Characteristics Stralght
{E8) Taleive Or 0 S = B P S, o e
None
Location ...
| Ouantityd e = - an A o S

| (¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritj

| . e pe aﬁﬁ/wv
or missing parts
| £ Hone

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

T Indiscernable due to decomposition.

B EE s s nare e satassnermres s Syored - e bt :L_; o = M -
7. Disinterment ? /@ q[ = / e
supervised by... L/, } rJ/rfL/"éy -...Approved ;Wz/):a/ > .

Ae Jo» .ii!a.ﬂ;;:r? Supe Ribs
LG DGHEYE %

8. Reburial
Supervised by (4~




INSTRUGTIONS  FOR' “THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A = °

—__Enter information,. as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding nwmbered
space. This form is mtpplemonta’]“;to and is to be forwarded wich G. R..S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to’ Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Slioav soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

= 2. Give date and accurate information as-to {location |from which the [body was disinterred

and the groun and unit which, made. dis,i'mt(ﬁr'l_ne11'}1;._]1 ; =5 5 e

h S : = WRERERE 1G] B ] PRTA S R I ? ; . s S ATRO T oy

2 Give date 'and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
swhich made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden Dbox, -etc.

4. State to,what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
possible. = T Ry, el R ST 05 1o HT0eTd o 2 A T i i

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and ‘on grave marker
by reporting  Yes “~or  No . . :

___(b) State whether or not bady ‘appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
artieles found in or on body or. graye ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated ‘under TR N G st = BB LS 28

6. Give all information _m;__t_q:_:‘hqdy_desc[‘iptio_n a_n-__l dental chart as; nqa_rlyp_orrqcf.ly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (7) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with areat care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
& either side and classed as incisors feufting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), ‘and molard” (prineipal “ chewing teeth).” An' exatninition ''should be made‘ and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work. fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any--deformity of jwas found.

i

MISSING | TEETH. '

gL

_ All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced- by recent wounds) should
e scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... . Blackin solid the crown of tooth ﬁlabol
< dh gold, pareelain, or gold and porce ain),

thusoy &

SR A S—
2 R 5 oo g AT RIDGE
RRIDGE WiORKe. -l o Block in stilid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE |
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) :
g thu ;. '
; '5_:' s - 2 :
7 TR ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGSS 5. - ... Diawtfilling on footh accurately as - GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

posaifle (block “in and’ label gold;
S "*si%{v&r;‘-rccment), thus :

i
et [ > —CAVITY
“Duftine location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
: .,shnd’c in thus :

y

Qyﬁow FILLING

!

...................... Draw diagram of relative, size and shape of plate bloek in 1;pot]1_atl.;1(3};g(,1 ‘and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "
i %

i i

=70 “Show -name of person supervising the’ disinterment angd the name and title of the perdon
approving same. S age ST
= IR

8.7 Show name of person sipervising the reburial and the name and title of the pérson approving

Sane. ; = f_lﬂ g ‘.'}".} oy
5 s YV lep bedn .1‘l (£ “
’ 104
."-..’" ;
' :Hl. i
et r}
£ ] '
7 g
1/ ; :
11 e




‘

¢
e e
cor.z”lom OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN” fof;
. File-18 -
o Enl. 12-8-17
Fort Jay, N.Y. o Y
...................... Sars Nog ..ol gl e
, R /1 TypESW ...
Finmce & Acct'g 06/Det. . M.D.’
Cause of : ML -
(c) Date of death ....1-22-18....death ‘Soarlet.- Fever. . -.---ewro-o s
vf.  REGISTRATION CARD.~-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. IndeInfy )s
(2) Grove No..t40.Row .=7mz........ plot .. .E..... SectSquere #1.0..  TYP. ILE--o-o
(b )P et gy Adirions ], eape= 0 L s T SR S ket B e
with #4
TII, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases.....P.’%?.Q..’w‘.S?.e.?i ..... gns AL

IV. Information on which advice +to Kurope in letter of transmittal was haseds

................................

G:J’ i AL /"/-EZMK /’]’}Z’V;{ (ffw\a&/m.-( S z:f.l-r(.fgfﬂ/x’. }VWM “‘%ZZ”}Z"“"&;}"’_, /g‘

...................................................................................

v S  aBd Tu R L S e Yy gl
7. Following advice forwarded to Europe by Hothar ot i an ASEA 102 N
R in. Nob: tebalRaturued, BIR., SUEs sx i Sl M- - SR e TR SR 3
’ | g 1920
VI, Form 115 forwarded %o G.R.S5, Hoboken, NG T s oot OGTl ............... X2 S

VII,SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship x fs £
and. 30Uree...o.aae- and..name...............................Dﬁ.s.lﬁeﬁ .................... Action teken
------ !--n-----...-.......................‘.“.......-...-~--....................‘-....._-....................,..
e s S N SN e AR e N
3 1 10¢
VIII, Form 115 recelved from G.R.S.Hoboken, Nela..... NOV- 240820 . 1920 ;0 00
COUNTRY.  Fpancs ° CEMETERY NO. 21 S HEET 10, 36—,

(‘eR4S, FORM 115=A
august y 1920

3=566,/11B







September. 8, 1922.

293.8 C-R #16 (Anders, Samuel K.,Pvt.)

l&s. Goorigé H. Aanders, Apt. 205, The Norris, Norristown, Pa.

Disposition of Remains. 5

1. With rafarence to the cass of your late son,
Private Samel K. Anders, Finance and Accounting
Detachment, Medical Department, you are advised
that the records of this office show that the body
or the deceased has heen exumed from its former

ésting place and is now avaiting concentration
into the Oiss-Aisne American Qemetery at Suresnes-
et-Negles, Tepartment of the Alena. This is one of
the permanent American cemsteries in France and the
grave will bs marked by an appronriate headstone and
will be perpetually cared for in a manner worthy of
the canss for which it was dedicated.

2. When final Wurial has been effected and the new
grave location has bean relensed by our European office
you will ba duly advised.
For the Quertermastaer Genaral:
/V-‘/‘(
E. E. Davis,
Executive Assistant,G.R.S. a8

wm[_.ze;D

SERP 8 1§¢

G.R.5



| WAL LEPARTHMENT
Oifice of the Quartermaster Genersl of the A 1y
Wasnincion,
Go;‘-‘:)‘n. Forf'.': .4".#"11""}
Information requested of A,G.O. Date 11,1 /20
Eide Moy . ‘ Registration,
¥rom} The Quartermaster General, U, 5. Amy, (Cemeterial Divicion)
Lo Tne Adjutvant Generel of the Amy, 6ih & B 3is,, N. V. ,Vasnington, D, G,
Subject: Informution requircd for G.R, S,
‘¢
I It i1s requested that the items checked below ‘P cohfldcd. Requect

Waticg information shown,
s SOt G Vi
3 N A ' Anders

Surname

istian name Samel XK.

igl Number w—=—e-
Irsanization
Det, M, D,
Yrivate

Qe A'j(' of enligtment

b, Coler

O
5
@
<
©
U

¢, OColor of hair
g,  Heighd
e) Weicht

f. Pormaneént mgrks nnd
mhysical defects at

eldstmontey (O1d fract:
84

21 Bt

ey
Sii% i3 18
TYPED BY 4 GAB

/4

Finance & Aeg;'g:ﬁmfi. Er

ros g?;?" Vre

BT Ay

1I¢ L.

\.21_}_.'

rtemegt

e X
L Nlan Yria i A

e

1te of death

e, 45
¢ i

Cause of death: ¥Scarlet Fever. L~

Authority (C.C.iF)

nergency address

« Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS
(5ec Physical report of
pkamination prior e ewvlistment)

@s, OBtrike out teeth nissing
LRETAMT ST o P R IO B 1 S TR
upper right upper left
2 TR BAGIRE e T M R R e S
lowor right lower left

Date of E.--=-
Place of B —=-=

8/7 7“—

rog "ff'zu-,
ver Genoral

UsBahy, /"
i 0})
%



-,

)
s \
=8 i b
)i .. ..

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
: Washington,
_ 7 \.-_;f |
GoRy5. Form g=leA=0 THTEROVE .
Information requested of A,Ga.0, | ey p Date Sept. 29, 1920
' ‘ FB - ;
Y, j i ———
File Noy ~ \ \) Registration, :
‘t -
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th a&% s%a., + W.,Washington, D, C,
r 5\ Wik
Subject: Information required for GR,S, v \. .‘\
1, It is requested that the items, ed 1elnw be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown. \
a, Surname Anders”” {. Date of death 1/22/18 <7
b, Christian name Sammel XKe © , g« Cause of death Scarlet Fever o
o C., Serial Number m = = ’ _h, Authority (C‘C ) By =5 3
{»“’""j ',__J,CC g &
de Organization Finance & S‘upv}v Det.l Emergency address ko . M. de
Mo Do ‘-"73-_&_&_1 LT 387 ‘\:.J,L Vi Ll & 2
e« Rank pop. i js« Relationship 7w1m =
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS (ol
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physizal repor’t of
examination prior to enlistment)
ae Age of enlistment
a. OStrike out teeth missing
« Color of eyes
B fibo5 A 2ass] B RGISTe T B
ce Color of hair upper right upper left
dy Height 8 7,6 9 AN R Y 1428 45767 8
lower right lower lefy

e, Weight

> Date of Enlistment ~C £
f, Permanent marks and .

physical defects at . n J A
enlistment (0ld fractures or Break s‘)Place of Enlistment 7 7 '

.\
e

He L. ROGERS,
Quﬂrtcm:'ter General Ut‘SaA‘

CEMETERY 1ot &1 BY: e and® B
(EP@C 6 R i

SHEET NO': 18 -/CC; INER, .c"
TYPED BY: AL W. e

Ay SRR FFD 18t Lieute Qe Me Co 3&" .‘
8=713/MB b~ 1 ;
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21-18

@D ®

V4R DEP/RTLTE AT
CREPERIAL DIVISION - GRUAVES ROGISTRATION SIRVICE
Roan 349 = Pier 2
HObO‘:'T._ED' e Fa

October 29, 1920.

File Noe 293.8 Cemeterial Divisionm,
( ANDERS, Samel H.)

Mrs. Rveline S. inders,
Norristown, Penn.

Dear Madam; -

You are requested to inform this office without delay
whe ther the late Private Samuel X. Anders, Finance '&.Accounting Det.,
Me Ds, is survived by a widow, children or father, and if so, kindly
furnigh name and address of each.

Your early reply, using the enclosed envelome which
requires no postage, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:-

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Officer in Chargee.

g //O:-,,,nnn,,a m
po— e LN

;ﬁ‘/ 4: :i \i;‘ ’(“._ f}
o) ; =

== N £ : : b

= R o )

v ., & —
4 in, R

i 3 e’ ) R

f&’ ;:‘u © %

"N



21-18

Qctober 29, 1920,
/

File Wos 293,8 Cemeterial nivision,
( ‘ANDFRS, Samiel H.)

Nrss Tveline S. ‘nders,
Norristown, TPenn.

Dear Mddamse

Tou are requested to inform this o frfice without delay
whather the late Private Samel XK. Anders, Mnanae . lcoounting net,,
Ve Ds; is survived by a widow, children or father, and if 80, ¥indly
furnish name and address of each.

Your early reply, using ths enclosed envelone which
requires no postage, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of thenfOuartermaster Gsnerali-

Re B+ SHANKNON,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By:=

Clay 2. Worick,
BReMA Captain, A. 6. 1.

3 Sy
/ /-’p}—vz/, " [f, % 4%
®
3 LRy
@ ;
o .

e
o



~,R.S,Form #120 ° . ..

Shiooing Inguiry. AR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIJASTHR GENTRAL OF THT ARMY
ARAVES REAISTRATION STRVICE

WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, @irnves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
Ve APR 93
TG : George H. Anders. 1237 De Kalb St, Norriwtown, Pa,
SUBJECT: Disposition of remnins of Pvbt. Samuel K. Anders,

Records of this office show your request to be as follows:

Remmins smmwe N0t to be returned t0 UsSeA«Toiomgg® «---------roreecooosneoe

ShEmpedl ot Wil G L O e ek

1f any modifications of the forezoing are desired nle:ﬂ.se
write same fully on the other side of this sheet. .
The nearest livinz relative may choose between, (1) return
of remmins to homss for ’burial; (2) interment in Arl ington, Va,,
National Cemetery; or (3) remnin in France, 2 : /1/5'
You ara requested to £i11 out the following without dgl_qz_ ot !
2nd return in enclosed nennlty envelove, which dogs not requ1rt3f"f/€j s ,‘f‘/..:‘ :
vostaze, R T e T

By authority of the Quartermastar Genernl:
THARLES €. PIERC

Colonel, U,S.

i

A

~

W 1T STATE
NANT OF _NO. & STRERT (/:,}; TOYN

Hidowr . L : — q-&
Children{Name oldest first) Mo\ ¥
-:I:}—-‘{'
A Y
F |

Father 3T
dother g;—oél;t_ jww %W Ugcé - QJW G}({\ :
sl LMo 1615 egazfmeliﬁ 3 4

7 ;,j L el
Sistergkca. 5. 77 7B acendl| Io & w 4 ;

S o

W

T ationship = 2 ottilree ... ... ”
ﬂ:‘ldress,_)_?_q-w;v_ %{/,,t’ ST Relationship 2"
LTW

= The transfer of podies will be mM
§8/73154/L¥L pe entirely at govermment expense.

£ e




7 G.R.S. Form #120

«~ ' Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT :
ﬁ\ OFFT“ THE QUARTERMASTER GEWERAL ARMY 2118

T GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

14 WASHINGTON

ﬁf FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C,

& TO: Hps Goorge Hs Anders, Norrls Avts,, Norristown, Pae

Y

SURJECT: Remains of N Pyt Bargel X, Andarse

The reccerds of this office show that you have requested that his

body be Fot returned % United States,

If these are not the correct inswructicns, pleass chenge them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the hody
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Hational
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. g

By authority of the Quartermaster Gensral:

CHARL..S C. PIERCh,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME QF NO. & STREET - TOWN STATE
Soldier’'s Widow W R
Soldier’'s Children 1. i
(Name oldest first) 2.
JS.
Mother 4
Brothers e
(Rame oldeat first) 2.
IS i SR 40

Date. . =

AdAENEE o Lt - L U e ...Relationship PR N
Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheset should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet. ;

2. This papsr must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-

est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.
\

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relativs,-please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use thes enclosed envelops - pay no postage.
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G.R.8. FORM 15

./(.. & ‘Refer to J_i :

(Office) NoE.

INQUIRY

Request DY._ jpe--GeSe--Kriebele. .. ..

Relationship to dec'd_“Frieﬂdr"
For location grave of:-

Anders, Samuel K.
Last name BSerial No. First name
Pvt. Finance & Actg. Dete M.D.

Recd. by_ HK

(Initials) Other information:

Location of grave Country

#21, st. Nazaire, American Cty.

Cemetery Commune (town) Dept.
Loire=Inf.

127 1oy I R el 1. SRS O il o W S
Furnished by.. ... ..... Qgte _______________
(Initials) &



T T AR N e e T ki "'—"——'—[D“”—-————

o

Te Q’EJ G‘J’/ujiif‘u 2‘:: 0 .’f Form No.
B

URIALS IWEHERMEWFW'@U Report No.
i~
o [k

CEMETERIES Sheet Ne. ...
/\J

No. of Cemetery 21

~ Date  March 9th,1918.
Place of Cemetery Base Section Nosl, France.
ws\  Place of death Base Hospitel No',l0l, AEF.,

1

Disposal of Tags

(=03

Pares, Ge0.21, complied withe

@0 Name . SamelK.Andors,

ot |
"1

Rank  Private
=] /\)egz'ment and Company

_Finance and Supple Deatche, Med. Dept,
- Nature of marking Neme peg to be replaced by Official Headboerd.
\ Grave No, 140 Plot "E" :

&= Disposal of Per smm/ Effects

_Pars482, M.C.lMf., complied with.
6’
. J e C/mplam. Officer in charge.
j . l ( g & .« i r
é MAH%Z{MK J}\I TE. — Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand margin /\
| i L

=4

MAR 1 6 Ra2cd



» SAMUEL K. {
BURIALS IN PERMANENT  ReportNo. =

: % CEMETERIES St g et

4 :
No. of Cemetery P e et e Date Lo s B ARk

Place of Cemetery b

$ion Tosl, Tensos
Place of death ! 2 : 4
f Beat Tospited 1o d0Y, Aal o8

Disposal of Tags e P gy (e o 81 5-0ompliod -wilie

T - Rank Privete. .

Name .._...........S©éi0l Ko JG0YEg. ...

Regument and Company .. . FAnenNee- s - upple- Deatohaes lode Dopbe

4 32atnl e “.» !.1‘0'5. "(1

o roplacod by OfLiicanl il

Nature of marking Honae. pog.bo ko x

e o ] 140 Fl
Dzsgaml af f’ersmm/ g'( em‘s PO 82, 140 174, corpliod with,

Signed : [ i, MOl O Lo o7 AR, T T R
Chaplain. Officer in charge.

NOTE. — Soldiers of Jewish [aith to be checked thus in left hand margin : /\

MAR 16 Rec'd
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¥ ATNDIERS Sampme]l Py Minag
! (BIEClE) (ol st i o5 e T T e A e
Det Dopte -

Burizfl Report - Corrections or Additions.

Requested by The Chief, Burial Department, AE.F.

2anorted by . Lo, fficer, SO Y o T 181 .8
Base ] 101,
Ummissions Woted or ) et g Rk, Y
Verifications desired. ) only on items clcczed below:—

(o notation is desired unless the item is preceded by & check mark in the

colum at left of figures.) : :

Al Name Of deCea560..saccescranssocssssasasesccrarscoscnnsrecoces
(Initials and spelling) ' :

1 [

1 2- Ramc-ﬂv‘l"l\ﬂ0.0.DU‘oQ’ﬂD."HFﬂﬂ.‘..uo'oa.ﬁ‘coﬂ"c\}on‘lﬁﬂ‘-oﬂ“nof
‘1,
: Sa Company n.ﬂDluuncaunlnunuu.omolnrﬂnl:b-uo.n.moaounol-'aoeafeto-
4 X .

4, Regiment Or COrPSsceoccecccosoeehoacs-rocscaspocosceccnoneoce
5‘- Date Df deaath.-o.qoo-n‘e-nneon-enn-n-u-u-eua.-oo'uuoremonocoug
3 64- Cause Gf L/ o s’w a0 8 s ecensesrp0eTesrOlPODEAss000POTLreNALSC S0 0
7. Plélce Ll i sadaesnasdesspgsdannslpanassesbrnenandesgaendiagc
- 8. Date Of burialoneo’no‘“ﬂ'ba‘fnoo'i;"ﬁréc':'u':';i$‘ou-o-coo--ooopsnaancae-eucq

- 9¢ Name Of cemeteryo-‘o'ic'.?r;'.'o"u'cﬁn';;'o-06;:'-90'.::00“-"&“.;rvc-ouo‘caocuo
.“' 10- In‘l‘-’hat tOWIl }.ocoDﬂ-oﬂnnuna.nouvnl‘oﬂcou.!ﬂlb’-ﬂaﬂbonunu-ﬂn
and Department?

o 11. Number of grave.n...:::..g:::.r.......,.,a....er,-,nﬁ;..,,A..

s am e

- 12. Marking Of 1t l-‘ll-\:-ao:‘p"ﬂ's"ir.\“a‘;c-’-ooaﬂ;b-loﬂ-nn--noan'r‘ooucue.cno
e

— 1%5. Was original tag buried with body?.;:::&:,z:..g.;..;saa;';a.;

14, Has Guplicate tag been sent to this 0ffiCETusncoscssncsannosn
(See Par: 6, G.0. 21, H.A.E.F. 1917)

15, A }?earest I‘elative Of deceased. ﬂ'et;.t,b't a“'Amvhé a‘“.d‘-ol.n-acol"un-oon

& b 11

16- Belations}lip E.nd. address;.‘- -7“5 edoo 0 5‘;‘."‘-‘0 cobodocenpoatd ‘;‘n’. . ;. ceacnaé

1t is requested that this information may be forwarded as soon as

practicable, to -

Chief, Burial Department, 4. E. F. , A. P. 0. No. 706,

Colq FLEHCHE ?EB 1@' R.oﬁd '

Major, A. Q. M., U. 5. 4.

G, 0, 21 and 27, A. B. Bs, 1917, require that one aluminum identie
fication tag shall be buried with body of deceased, and that duplicate tag y
shall be sent to this office, X\




- f _‘\
| ) |
Elag:e, Basr~ pital No.1l0l, Base Section No.., France, I t)

& e |

Date: Janm!lr 23rd.1918. |

From: Commanding Officer,
To: ‘Base Commander, (Thru Base Surgeon) RBase Section No.l.
Subject: Report of DeatH,

1. Fame: Anders, Samuel K. Rank: Private Organization: Finance and Supply Bet., Med Dept.
s -

!
Time of death: 10,00 P.M,, January 225L1917: Place of Death:Base Hosp.f101,B.5.%#1, France. |

e

2. Request a coffin, the preparation of a grave and funeral arrangements.
Length of body: 74 inches Tidth of shoulders: 22 inches

3« Cause of Death: Bearlet Fever and Septicemia, acute, general, cause unkngwn

In line of duty: Yos $#6 Result of ovn misconduct: YEE Yo

Name of nearest relative: (Father) Goorge H, Anders,

Address: 1337 De Kalb Street, Norristowm, Pe,

4. Disposition of identification Tag: _ Par.6, ¢.0.21, AEF,, complied with

5. This report will be conzidered as compliance with paragrap 182, A.R, s requiring

the immediate commanding officer to notif'v the nea 15
of the fact of death. o4 Tost relative and e A.G., '/

[ B4 Pinal mtmt' iJl‘VB!rbm-y of effects and other required reports will be © mﬁi!&‘ Arealar
| aﬂtﬁr. : - i i - S

7+ The Organization Commander of the deceased will be fiobified, direct, by letter.

8. (ot in hospital records, To be furnished by the Quarterpaster.)

Place of burial: Q‘Wp(&d-q % "2 V4 ?44—4 25 g

Location of grave: %< /4/4 (_fjw &
Marks identifying grave: QD, Al Aidinan P n._vb,umz:

%Q A-SQM,

«;}n e Major Med. Corps,U.S.A.,
B

% R

-
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SABE SECTION ¥ 3

10 60



+ WAR DEPARTMENT. ;

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID®

: PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, & 300.
P . \

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

ANDERS Samel K,








